
GWC College Technology Committee 

Meeting Summary 
Tuesday, December 3, 2024 – Zoom 

https://cccd-edu.zoom.us/j/81169680178 

2:30 PM – 4:00 PM 

Co-Chairs     

Kevin Harrison* kharrison@gwc.cccd.edu IT Director, Academic & Admin Serv  

Calvin Fantone* cfantone1@gwc.cccd.edu Inst. Assoc., Distance Learning 

Members    

Chris Krupansky* ckrupansky@cccd.edu IT Sustainment and Support Services 

Gonzalo Garcia* ggarcia@gwc.cccd.edu  Faculty, Library  

Heather Antunez Hantunez@gwc.cccd.edu Counseling and Guidance 

 

AJ Edmonds* Aedmonds5@cccd.edu  Faculty, Business Information Sys.    

Veronica Ornelas*  Vornelas@gwc.cccd.edu  Counseling and Guidance  

Greg Parks Gparks3@gwc.cccd.edu  Marketing and Promotions  

Bill La bla@gwc.cccd.edu  Counselor, DSPS Student Center 

Jovani Villalvazo* jvillalvazofigueroa@cccd.edu Student Life & Leadership Dev.  

Adrienne Burton Aburton@gwc.cccd.edu  CDMA Representative 

Carla Santoya 
 

asgwcvicepresident@gwc.cccd.edu ASGWC Representative  

Other Attendees    

Rick Hicks* Rhicks@gwc.cccd.edu  VP of Admin Services 

Pratik Solanki* 
Psolanki@gwc.cccd.edu  

IT Solutions Engineer  

Subba Mungi* Smungi@cccd.edu  IT Director Academic & Admin Serv 

 

*Members that attended the meeting. 

 

 

 



 

Agenda 

New Items  

1. Handshake – Subba M. 

2. Employee Refresh Cycle Plan – Kevin H.  

3. Labstats – Pratik S. – we will begin tracking utilization during the Spring 2025 Semester.  

Updates 

1. New Technology Resource Request Process 

2. Biannual Committee Report – Kevin H. and Calvin F.  

3. Other Items 

 

 

NOTE: I met with both the Planning and Budgeting Committee and Planning Committee to report on the 

state of computer refresh on the campus.  

Takeaways:  

• Claudia: Consider organizing the list with the Student Service Center going at the same time. 

Keep the replacement centered around location rather than department driven.  

• Need to return in the Spring Semester to finish up presenting.  

 

 

 


